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Y BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
Serv1ce Appeal No. 830/2019

Date of Institution ... 20.06.2019
Date of Decision 21.06.2021

Muhammad Hamayun, Girdawar Circle Tehsil and District

Peshawar.
,, . (Appellant)
VERSUS |
The Commissioner Peshawar and one another.
(Respondents)

Naila Jan,
Advocate _ ...  For appellant.
Riaz Khan Paindakheil, : _
Assistant Advocate General | ... For respondents.
AHMAD SULTAN TAREEN ... CHAIRMAN
ROZINA REHMAN ... MEMBER (J)

JUDGMENT

ROZINA REHMAN MEMBER (J): Briefly stating the facts necessary

\~_D‘ - for the. disposal of the lis in hand are that abpellant was inducted as -
3‘\6 Patwar,i: He was promoted as Girdawar. He had been- asked by the
National Accountability Bureau fer.the provision ef information in
connection ‘with an inquiry against the Admnmstratuon of Al-Hamra

Bunders, Mardan and others but the sald information was allegedly

delayed, therefore charge sheet and statement of allegatlons were

issued. An inquiry was also conducted and after completion of mqunlry, —
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“he was awarded. minor punishment of deduction of two annual

increments for two years. He preferred departmental appeal which

was filed, hence the present service appeal.

2. Learned counsel for appellant submits the impugned order is
against law, facts and norms of natural justice as the appellant was
not treated in accordance with law and that the respondents violated

Article-4 & 25 of the Constitution of Islamic- Republic of Pakistan,

'1973. Learned counsel submitted that no show cause notice was

served before the issuance of the impugned order dated 11.12.2018.
He contended that no chance of personal hearing was provided td the

appellant before issuance of the. impugned orders. La~stly, he

'submitted that no regular inquiry was conducted and the allegations

leveled against the appellant were not proved in the inquiry but even

then, penalty was imposed upon appellant. Reliance was placed on |

2019 SACMR 1004 and 2020 SCMR 1689.

3. Conversely, learned A.A.G  representing the respondents,

'submits that penalty was imposed keeping in view the guilt of the

appellant whose slackness cause a bad image before the National
Accountability Bureau, however, he frankly conceded the non-
issuance of show cause notice to the appellant.

4, Perusal of record would reveal that initially the issue erupted
on the question of the late submission of information to NAB which
later on attracted other issues pertaining to concealment of facts as
well.  On the question of delay, it is evident that the NAB letter

addressed to D.C Peshawar took twenty days while travelling from the
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office of D.C Peshawar to the hands of Halqa Girdawar. Such twenty
days were spent ofi marking the letter down the road in the hierarchy.
Record further shows that the inquiry committee has narrowed down
the guilt only to the extent of delay in submission of information and
that too, was found as not intentional or willful. Second portion of
the allegations to the extent of concealment of information was
cleared by the inquiry committee with recommendations that since
tﬁe officials adopted proper procedure and are not guilty of
concealment of fact, hence, minor penalty of withholding an |
increment was recommended only for the quilt of delay. The
competent authority while not agreeing with the recommendations of
the inquiry report, failed to take mandatbry steps as canonized in
Rule-14(6) of Khyber Pakhtun.khwa Government Servants (Efficiency
& Discipline) Rules, 2011 by virtue of which, the competent authority
was required to record reasons in writing either to remand to the
inquiry officer or the inquiry committee, ‘as the case may be, with
such directions, as the competent authority may like to give or may
order a de-novo inquiry through different inquiry officer or different
inquiry committee but in the instant case, the competent authority
skipped and violated such provision of law. We also did not find on
record any other ground or material in support of overweening
approach of the competent authority to dissent with the findings of
the inquiry committee. It is noticed that appellant was penalized for
the charges, which were already cleared by the inquiry committee.
The competent authority also skipped another mandatory provision of

law contained in Rle-14(4) bypassing the show cause notice, thus,
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depr‘i\)ed the appellant frem affording appropriate opportunity of
defense, so the impugned order ‘is Iiabl‘e_to be struck down on this
score alone but it would be appropriate to point out some intrinsic
flaws in the inquiry proceedings which has snatched the opportunity
of offering proper defense from the 'appellant. Departure from the set
pattern and that too without ‘a cogent reason in the present case
caused irreparable damage to the appellant at the cost of substantial
justice. Show cause notice is a mandatory requirement as well as
demand of principle of natural justiee. The disciplinary r;roceedings in ~
hand cannot be termed as fair, just and reasonable to the effect that
fixing responsibility on only one echelon of hierarchy in this particular
case amounts to shirking responsibility in order to save their own skin.—_ _
We are of the considered opinion that the disciplinary proceedings
were knot conducted as per law.

5. In view of the above discussion, instant service »appeal is
accepted as prayed for. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be

consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED.
21.06.2021

(Ahmad Saftan 'areen)
Chairman




“&_Service Appeal No. 830/2019

S.No | Date of | Order or other proceedings with signature of Judge or Magistrate |
order/ and that of ‘parties where necessary.
proceedings '

1 2 3

21.06.2021 | Present:

Noor Muhammad Khattak, |
Advocate For Appellant

Riaz Khan Paindakheil,
Assistant Advocate General .. . Forrespondents

Vide our detailed judgment of today of this Tribunal placed
on file, instant service appeal is accepted as prayed for. Parties: |
are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record |-

room.

| ANNOUNCED.
i 21.06.2021

&

’ (Ahma n Tareen)
' Chairman




01.06.2021

08.06.2021

- Appellant alongwith Miss. Naila Jan, Advocate, present. Mr.
Kabirullah  Khattak, Addltlonai Advocate General for the

.resandents present and requested for adjournment being not

prepa'red forarguments 'today. Adjdurned. Last opportunity is

given. To come up for arguments before the D.B on 08.06.2021. -

(ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR) | | (SATAR-UD-DIN)
MEMBER (EXECUTIVE) MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

~ Appellant alonQW|th his counsel Miss. Naila Jan,. Advocate
present Mr. Sher Wali, ADK alongwith Mr. Asif Masood All Shah,
Deputy District Attorney for the respondents present .

~ Learned Deputy District Attorney requested that the appeal -

| of other official proceeded against in the same inquiry is pendmg

adjudication before this Tribunal and is fixed on 21.06.2021,

vther'efore, the appeal in hand also be heard alongwith the said

appeal. Adjourned. To come up for a‘rguments before the D.B on
21.06.2021. |

PP

(ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR) (SALAH-UD-DIN)
MEMBER (EXECUTIVE) MEMBER (JUDICIAL)
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06.08.2020 Counsel for the appellant is present. Mr. Kabirullah
o Khatfak, Addition_al AG for the respondents is also present.

Neither written reply/comments on behalf of respondents

submitted nor representative of the department' is present,

therefore, notices be issued to the respondents for filing of

written reply/comments by way of last chance. File to come up

for written reply/commeénts on 30.09.2020 befcge';STB.'

——

(MUHAMMAD-JAMAL KHAN S
MEMBER

30.09.2020 . - Counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG alongwith
' Naeem Jan, Patwari for the respondenfs present.
Respondents  have not  furnished  requisite
reply/comme_nts despite various opportunities including last
~ opportunity. The matter is, therefore, posted to D.B for
- arguments on 09.12.2020.

~ Chaifman

09.12.2020 .  Due to COVID-19, case is adjourned to 01.03.2021 for the

same as before. '

01.03.2021 Due to COVID-19, the case is adjourned for the

same on 01.06.2021. - Q\
| | ADER

1




»14.0“1.2020 : Ju'nior to cou‘nsel for the appellant and Addl. AG for
O the respondents oresent. o
' Learned AAG seeks time to furnish reply/comments
Adjourned to 24.02.2020 on which date the requ15|te
repiy/comments shall posmvely be furmshed

Chair

'24.02.2020 : Counsel for tbe' appellant  present. Mr. Kabirullah_/
-. | Khattak, Addl. AG for the respondents present. . Learned-
AAG requested for further time to submit reply/commehts.
Last tﬂpportunil’y IS gram.’cd. To come up for written

reply/comments on 31.03.2020 betore S.B.

(Husjjin Shah)

-Member

'31.03.2020 Due to public holiday on account of COVID-i9; the case
is adjourned to 23.06.2020 for the same. To come up for

Rgader'

the same as before S.B.

23.06.2020 Nemo for the parties.

Notice be issued to both the parties and learned Addmonal

Advocate General for 06.08.2020 for written reply/commems-

‘before S.B ' -

Member




16.09.2019 Junior to counsel for the appellant present.
A request for adjournment is made due to general strike
of the bar. Adjourned to 02.10.2019 for preliminary hearing

before S.B. \ o

Chairma

02.10.2019 Counsel for the appellant present.

- On the strength of admi-tting note recorded in
service appeal no. 379/2019 (Muhammad Nadeem-vs- -
SMBR and others), the instant appeal is admitted for
regular hearing. The appellant is directed to deposit
security and prbcess fee within 10 days.-Theréafter,

notices be issued to the respondents. To come up for

written reply/ comments on §12.2019 before S.B.

¢

Chairman

02.12.2019 Counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG for the
' respondents_ present.

Learned AAG seeks time to contact the
- respondents and submit reply/comments. Adjourned to |
14.01.2020 on which date the requisite reply/comments

Chairman\

L ; , - .

shall positively be submitted.



Court of

Case No.-

Form- ‘A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

830/2019

S.No.

Date of order
proceedings

Order or other préceedings with signature of judge

2

25/06/2019

23.07.2019

The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Hamayun resubmitted tbday by
Naila Jan Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up
to the Worthy Chairman for proper order pleage.

rEGISTRAR -~ >\ by
This case.is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be

put up there on 32\e7) 19

“

" CHAIRMAN

Mrs. Huma Khan, Advocate for appetlaht present.

-~

Request for adjournment is made as learned senior
o, . . .
counsel~for appellant is not available to argue the matter,

Adjourned to 16109.2019-for preliminary hearing before

: W)

Chairman *

]
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The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Hamayun Girdawar Circle Qasba Tehsil and District Peshawar
received today i.e. on 20.06.2019 is.incomplete on the following score which is returned to the-

counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

A 1- Affi‘davit may be got attested by the Oath Commissioner.
%(Memorandum of appeal may be got signed by the appellant.

No. “Z ’2 /S.T,

ot 21 - b~ /2019. ' -

e > 1o\
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.
Naila Jan Adv.Pesh.




*"  BEFORE THE HONBLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

SA QB 0 19019

Muhammad Humayun
VERSUS
The Commissioner Peshawar and others

__INDEX

- S#| Description of Documents : Annex | Pages
1. | Grounds of Appeal. 1-6 |
2. | Affidavit. | 7
8. | Condonation of Delay | , 8-9
4. | Addresses of Parties. ' 10
5. |Copy . of the charge sheet,| “A&B” | 11-16
__| Statement of allegation and reply ’

6. | Copy of the impugned order. “«C” 17-18
7. | Copy of the Departmental Appeal| “D & E” | 19-22
and Application ‘ -
8. | Wakalatnam N . 23
/ 1 thown
Appéllant ; :’
Through - F—( . <«
Naila Jon
&
Huma Khan

Advocates, High Court
Dated: 20/06/2019 ‘ Peshawar.
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Muhammad Humayun, Girdawar Circle Qasba
Tehsil and District Peshawar.

e @ppeﬂant)
VERSUS

1. The Commissioner Peshawar.-

2. Deputy Commissioner Peshawar.

""""""" ------(Respondents). ~

o APPEAL _U/S 4 OF THE KHYBER
o PAKHTUNKHWA _ SERVICES TRIBUNAL
ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED
Filedto-day ORDER DATED 11/12/2018 WHEREBY THE
APPELLANT WAS _AWARDED . MINOR
g‘;"fz fat’ PENALTIY OF DEDUCTION OF TWO
ANNUAL INCREMENT FOR TWO YEARS
WAS IMPOSED AND AGAINST THE
Re-submitied to -dayAPPELLATE _ORDER  WHEREBY  HIS
and fijed. DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL WAS FILED
HOWEVER - THE SAME WAS NOT
K\ sm‘" ' COMMUNICATED TO THE APPELLANT.

PRAYERSi' | - |
ON ACCEPTANCE OF THE INSTANT APPEAL
THE IMPUGNED ORDER MAY KINDLY BE SET
ASIDE AND THE APPELLANT TWO ANNUAL




: - INCREMENT MAY KINDLY BE RESTORED

WITH ANY OTHER RELIEF DEEMS FIT BY
THIS HON'BLE TRIBUNAL.

| Respectfully Sheweth,

The appellant submits as under:-

1. That the appellant -W.aS‘ appoint'ed as
| Patwari and -since his appointment, the
apﬁellant 'pefformed his duties with great
| — Azeal, zeast and enthusiasm and there was
: " no complaiht against the éppellant

throughout of his service career.

2. That due to meritorious services, the:
appellant was subsequently regularly.

promoted as GirdaWa‘r.

i
| 3. That the appellant wés- lastly posted as
Girdawar Qasba Circle where he was
issued a char-g_e‘, | éheet alongwith
‘ statement of allegation containing same
’ baseless allegations against the appellant
‘which was replied by the appellaht and
denied all the allegation leveled againét
the appellant. (Copy of the charge s‘heét, |
Statement of allegation and replyv are

annexed as annexure “A & B”)




4. That a so called inquiry was conducted
against the appellant without providing |
an opportunity of self defense, nor did the
appellant was aséociated with the inquiry
proceedings. It is worth mentioning that
the so called inquiry report was never

communicated to the appellant.

5. That without ‘issui-ng a final show cause
notice or opbortunity of personal hearing,
the appellant w_ais imposed the minor
-punishment of deduction of two annual
increment for two years Vidé impugned'
order dated 11/12/2018 is violation of:
procedure provided in the Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa efficiency and disciplinary
Rul.'e’s 2011. (Copy of the impugned order |

is annexed as annexure “C”)

6. That feeling aggrieved from -the impugned' A
order the appellant filed a departmental
appeal agéinst ‘the order however the
appellant got information on 11/06/2019.

'That the departmental appeal was filed
the appellant submitted applicatioh fqr
providing the same however the same was |
re-questioned not provided. The same may

be re-questioned from Respondent No.1 by



the Hon’ble Tribunal. (Copy of the
Departmental Appeal and Application are

annexed as annexure “D & E”)

GROUNDS:-

A.That the impugned order is against the
law, Rules, Principles of Natural Justice,

Void'ab'initio, is liable to be set aside. -

B.That the _appellarﬂ: has not been associated
with the inquiry proceedings, neither
'stafement of - any witness has been
recorded nor did opportunities of cross

examination has been provided.

' C.That the impugned order has been issued
without issuing proper show cause notice

which is_ clear cut violation of E & D Rﬁleé.

D.That the appellant has been condemned
‘unheard as no opportunity of personal
‘hearing has beén provided to the appéllant
by the competentl authority but by the
ADC who 1s not theA éom_petent authority. |

E.That the right of fair trial as guaranteed by
~ Article 10-A of the Constitution of Islamic
Republic of Pakistan 1973.




F.That the whole Procéedingé have been
conducted in violation of E&D Rules 2011

which is not sustainable under the ylaw.

G.That the impugned order is against the law

- rules principal of Natural justice hence

~ void ab-initio.

"H.That even no final show cause notice was

issued to the appellant which is also

violation of law rules and judgment of this

Hon’ble Tribunal.

I. That the appellant has been subjected to
documents which is violation of article 25
of the constitution of Islamic Republic of

Pakistan 1973.

J. That even in the impugned order no reason
has been given that why the appellant was -

- awarding the minor penalty.

K.That the appellant was punished for the
act of the other .which 1S not sustainable

under the law.

L. That even the ihquiry report has not been

provided to ‘t-he appellant.
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M. That the appellant seeks permission to

adducé» other groimds during Arguments.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the
- appeal may kindly be accepted as prayed for in the
heading of the appeal. ’ |

Any other relief not specifically asked for may

also graciously be extended in favour of the appellant

" In the circumstances of the case.

Through

Huma Khan
. o Advocates, ngh Court
Datedi 20/06/2019 | - Peshawar.

NOTE:-

As per information of my client no such like
appeal for the same appellant, upon the same

subject matter has earher been filed by me,

prior to the instant one, before this Hon’ble
Tribunal. wg?m

Advo
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BEFORE THE HONBLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

SA__ /2019

Muhammad Humayun
VERSUS

The Commissioner Peshawar and others

AFFIDAVIT

I, Muhammad Humayun Girdawar Circle Qasba, Tehsﬂ
and District Peshawar, do hereby solemnly affirm and

- declare that all the contents of the accompanied appeal -

are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and

belief and nothing has been concealed or withheld from
this Hon'ble Tribunal.

ATTESTED | - %Wg /
JRFANLLAH ADVOCATE ' DEPO /NT

OFARY PUBLIC

Identified By;

NAILA JAN

Advocate ngh Court
Peshdwar




BEFORE THE HONBLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

SA /2019

Muhammad Humayun
VERSUS

The Commissioner Peshawar and others

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY

' RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:-
| Appliéationvéubmits as under.

1. That the above mentioned appeal is filing before
this Hon’ble Court in which no date is fixed for

hearing so far.

2. That through the instant appeal is written time
however if there is any delay the same is

condonable on the following grounds.

GROUNDS;
A.That the appellant departmental appeal was
filed by the Respondent No.1 however the |
;_ - appellant was informed orally upon which the
» - appellant submitted an éppiication on dated
11/06/2019 for providing the final order but till
date fhe same has not provided to the appellant.




B.That the impugned order is in violation of Art
10-A of the Constitution hence void therefore as
per judgment 2019 SCMR 648, No limitation

runs. against void order.

C.That as per judgment of Supreme Court cases
‘are to be decided on merit rather than

~ technicalities.

It is therefore requested that the Iimitation
period (if ‘any) may kindly be condone in the

Interest of justice.

| %g?_zl‘i“t_/%

D -_Ap}j)e.ll nt g‘aw ,
Through : ' /. .5", e
- Huma Khan

Advocates, High Court

» Dated: 20/06/2019 : Peshawar.
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~ BEFORE THE HONBLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

- SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

S.A /2019

Muharﬁfnad Humayun
VERSUS

The Commissioner Peshawar and others

ADDRESSES OF PARTIES

| APPELLANT

Muhammad Humayun, Girdawar Circle Qasba,
Tehsil and District Peshawar.

RESPONDENTS

1. The Commissioner Peshawar

2. Deputy Commlssmner Peshawar

' Appe]]aut
Through | 7/ M

NM Jan

Hma/ Klwwv

Advocates, High Court
Dated: 20/06/2019 Peshawar
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OFFICE OF THE |
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER PESHAWAR

Address: Gate No: 3, Opposite Pear] Continental Hotel, Khyber Road, Peshawar.

Phone: 091-9212302 Fax: 091-9212303 Email Address: dcpeshawar@hotmail.com

No. 259649 [D¢ 2, D

" Dated Peshawar the 19/00 /2018

CHARGE SHEET

1. I, Imran Hamid Sheikh, Deputy Commissioner Peshawar as a competent
Authority, in light of the fact finding inquiry by Additional Assistant
Commissioner- Revenue Peshawar and in light of National Accountability-
Bureau, Hayatabad Complex, Peshawar vide letter no 1/34(972.U.No
320225)/W-I/NAB(KP) 492 dated 22-05-2018, hereby charge you, - Mr.
Humayun Khan, Girdawar Qasba Circle for the following
misconduct/inefficiency.

i) That on 31-05-2017, National Accountability Bureau, Hayatabad
Complex Peshawar asked for the provision of information U/S
NAO,1999 in connection with an inquiry against the Administration
of Al Hamra builders Mardan & others regarding cheating public at
large. The search of properties of Sirajuddin S/O Abdul Qudus and
Aisamuddin S/O Abdul Qudus was asked for by NAB authorities but
you willfully delayed the report submission for three months time
which amounts to misconduct and is against the official decorum.

i) That you concealed the facts by submitting Nil report as against the

" ground realities whereby the accused were owners of land at

Mouza Shah Dhand and Mouza Tehkal Payan which shows Malafide
intentions on behalf of you. :

iy  That this act of your amounts to ab'etting wherebyAconc_erned
authority could not take necessary action timely.

iv)  That this irresponsible attitude of yours to the official business
tantamount to creating trust deficit between National Accountability
Bureau Hayatabad Peshawar and Deputy Commissioner Office
Peshawar. | :

v) That this act of yours resulted in undue inconvenience and
embarrassing position for your senior hierarchy. ‘

2. By reason of the above, you appear to be guilty of inefficiency & misconduct
under rule -3 (a & b) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants Efficiency
& Discipline rules 2011 and have rendered yourself liable to all or any of the
penalties Specified Under Rules 4 of the rules ibid.



mailto:dCDesh3war@hotmail.com

I,' o ) . : _ & } - s\;.-&\
e 3. You are, therefore, required to submit your written defence within (07) days
of the receipt of this charge sheet to the inquiry Officer/ Committee.

4. Your written defense, if any. should reach the inquiry Ofﬁi:_er/ Committee

within the Specified Period, failing to which it shall be presumed that you

have nothing to say in defense and in that case you shail be. proceeded ex-
parte.

5. Intimate as to whether you desire to be heard in persbn.

.6. Statement of allegations is enciosed.

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
PESHAWAR'

Endst No: 2 54”& -&”‘5’ _/ﬂ('( ? D4
Copy Forwarded th '
1. Mr. Humayun, Girdawar Qasba Circle.

DEPUTJ\C/OLMMISSIONER

PESHAWAR -
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OFFICE OF THE
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER PESHAWAR

. Address: Gate No: 3, Opposite Pear| Continental Hotel, Khyber Road, Peshawar.
Phone: 091-9212302 Fax: 091-9212303 Email Address: dcpeshawar@hotmail.com .

— No. 282629 /pcd) DI
L Dated Peshawar the /o / § /2018

DISCIPLINARY ACTION
P v Imran Hamid Sheikh, Deputy Comm:ss:oner Peshawar as a competent
- Authority, am of the opinion that Mr, Humayun Khaf, Girdawar Circle Qasba
has rendered himself liable to be proceeded against for committing the
following acts/ omission within the meaning of Rule-3 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Government Servants (Efﬁcienty & Discipline) Rules 2011.
STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS

¥

i) - That on 31-05-2017, National Accountability Bureau Hayatabad
Complex Peshawar asked for the provision of information U/S NAO,
1999 in connection with an inquiry against the Administration of Al
Hamra builders Mardan & others regarding cheating public at large.
The search of properties of Sirajuddin and Aisamuddin sons of
Abdul Qudoos was asked for by NAB authorities but Mr. Humayun
Khan, Girdawar Circle Qasba willfully delayed report submiission for ‘
three months time which amounts to misconduct and is against the
official decorum,

i That Mr. Humayun Khan, Girdawar Circle Qasba concealed the facts

| by submitting Nill report as against the ground realities whereby

| A the accused were in owners of land at Mouza Shah Dhand and |
Mouza Tehkal Payan which shows Malafide intentions on behalf of |
you.

|

iif) - That this act of Mr. Humayun Khan, Girdawar Circle Qasba amounts
to abetting whereby delayed and wrong report submission resulted
in inaction against the above accused mvolved in cheating general
public at Iarge

Iv)  That this irresponsible attitude of Mr. Humayun Khan, Girdawar
Circle Qasba to the Official business Tantamount to creating trust
deficit between National Accountability Bureau Complex
///. Hayatabad, Peshawar and Deputy commissioner Office Peshawar.

_,/;//( ])/j/\ v) That this act of Mr. Humayun Khan, Girdawar Circle Qasba resulted
in undue inconvenience and embarrassing position for your senior
Hierarchy.

e
AN
=,
Al
/"\/7 *




73 2. For the purpose ‘of inquiry against the said accused with reference to the

z above Allegations, Mr Islah uddin Additional Assistant Commissioner Town-I
Peshawar & Mr Saeedullah Jan Additional Assistant Commissioner Town - VI
are hereby appointed as Enquiry Committee under Rule 10 (1)(a) of the rules
ibid.

3. The inquiry cdmmittee shall, in accordance with the provisions of the rules,
ibid provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to the accused, record their
findings and make, recommendations as to punishment or other appropriate
action against the accused within 15 days of the receipt of this order. .

4. District Kanungo Peshawar Office Peshawar shall join the Proceedings on the °
date, time and place fixed by the inquiry committee for a551stance of the
Committee,

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
PESHAWAR

Endst No: 2824 — "’f/péf/ ,(9/(
Copy Forwarded tb
' 1. Mr.Islah-ud-din, Additional Assrstant Commissioner, TownI Member
Inquiry Committee.
2. Mr.Saeed Ullah Jan, Additional A55|stant Commissioner, Town Iv, -

~ Member Inquiry Committee.
3. Mr. Humayun Khan, Girdawar Circle Qasba.

TY COMMISSIONER
PESHAWAR :
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Ll OFFICE OF THE
“DEP!JTY-COMMISSIONER.PESHAWAR
Addréss: Opposite Pear! Contipental H .

" ? d, Peshawar,
Phone: 091-9212302 Fax: 091:9212303 Email Address: dcpeshawar@hotmail.com

vo_ 3922 IDLIPIOK
Dated Peshawar the 4/ /22 /2018
. = =

OFFICE ORDER:

Mr, »Islah-udeih;_f Additional -}\Ssls’tant' Commissioner Town-T & Mr. Saeed
Uliah Jan, Additional Assistant Commiissioner Town:<IV were entrusted upon conducting
formal inquiry under Efficiency & Discipline rules, 2011 -in respect of Mr. Muhammad
Nadeem, Girdawar Circle”Khalil, fr.- Muhammad Hamayun, Girdawar Circle Qasba, |
‘Mr. Abdul Ghafoor, Patwar_i_Halqa_Shah Dhand and Mr. Riaz Ahmad, Patwari Halga _
Tehkal Payan for concealment of facts / misreporting by submitting nil report regarding ;
ownership record in respect of Siraj-ud-Din- s/o Abdul Qadoos and Aisam-ud-Din s/0
Abdul Qadoos to: National ‘Accountability Bureau, Authorities Hayatabad Complex -
peshawar who asked for the same vide letter No: 1/25/100-1/NABC(KP)/904 dated '
- : 31-05-2017. The inquiry panel after recording of statement, perusal of record and !
. others recommended withholding of one increment for a period of one year vide
enquiry report No: 638/AAC-VII dated 11-09-2018. ‘

Consequently the accused officers / officials were called for a personal !_
hearing by the undersigned on 23-10-2018 at 1000 hrs and on wproper
opportunity of hearing was given to the accused Officers / Officials. After detailed
personal hearing, the following facts surfaced. l

1) That nil report was submitted by the Officers / Officials when Siraj-ud-Din s/0
Abdul Qadoos Aisam-ud-Din /o Abdul Qadoos were owners in both Mouza Shah ,,
DBhand and Mouza Tehkal Payan which amounts to concealment of facts. ol

2) ‘That‘no entry "r_egarding the letter by NAB was made in the peon book further
private servant of Mr. Muhammad Nadeem Girdawar namely Mr. Shah Mir dealt '%
the dispatch=of-.the'important letter by NAB which shows causal -approach and

lack of seriousness to Official business.of top priority. . I
3) Thati no entry regarding compliance 1o NAB was made in Roznamcha Karguzari
.byany of the revenue Officers /'Ofﬁcial‘s' while submiitting the report.

" 4) That on 15-08-2017, mutation no 18661 and 18667 were attested from Mr. Siraj- .,
ud-Din s/0 Abdul Qadoos which was registered by patwari, Mr. Riaz Ahmad, o
‘compared by Girdawar Mr. Muhammad Nadeem and attested by Niab Tehsildar '

Mr.- Adil Waseem though having the. knowledge of NAB investigation in the
. . subject case. ' ‘\ o : .

., \g’* X

& -

A

R




No._

é) That eqv,ualf‘bu_‘r}iéhment of withholding of one lncreme'nt for a pferiod of one year

" was recommended for. all four rtevenue officers having different scale of
" misconduct whereby Mr. Muhammad Humayun Girdawar Circle Qasba and
' patwarl Mr. Abdul Ghafoor-are Involved In ‘misreporting whereas Mr. Muhammad

Nadeem Girdawar Khall and Patwari Mr. Riaz xhan committed the additional of

transferring land from Siraj-ud-Din in spite of the-know\edge" that the subject
case was under investigation by NAB authorities.

- In light of the above personnel hearing having gone
through the entire record, 1 Imran— Hamid . Sheikh, Deputy Commissioner,
Peshawar competent'authbrity under Efficiency and Disciplinary rule 2011 award
the followirig penalties upon the pfﬁcers | officials keeping in view the nature and

~ scale of misconduct to meet the ends of justice. ‘

" A) Minor- penalty of Deduction of two increments  from  Mr. Muhammad ( /
Hamayun, Girdawar Circle Qasba and Patwari Halga for a period of two years
: uhdé’r.S,,ect'lon 4 (a)(1) of Efficiency and Disciplinary rule 2011,

B) Major penalty of Reduction.to 05 lower stages in time scale under Section 4
(b)(i) of Efficiency and Disciplinary rule 2011 in respect of Mr. Nadeem Khan,
Girdawar Circle Khalil and Mr. Riaz Ahmad Patwari Halqa Tehkal Payan. Both
Mr. Muhammad Nadeem Girdawar Circle Khalil and Mr. Riaz Ahmad, Patwar
Halga Tehkal Bala shall not be engaged in any process related to 12
mutation for one year within the jurisdiction of District Peshawar.

R e
(Imran Hamid Shiekh, PAS)

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
PESHAWAR -

- /) ~ Dated Peshawar the W——ZOIS
Copy forwarded to the:- ' ~ :

1, Commissioner, peshawar Division peshawar. '

|/Z Assistant Director .National Accouhtabi'lity Bureau, PDA Complex Hayatabad,
Peshawar. - : ‘ :
3. Additional Deputy Commissioner, Peshawar. .

4, Assistant-Commissioner'Peshawar- with -the direction to impart training upon

Mr. Muhammad Ndadeem Girdawar -Circle Khalil and Mr. Riaz Ahmad, patwari

Halga Tehkal Bala regarding proper handling of land mutation affairs.
L5 Additional Assistant '

6. Tehsildar Peshawar.

7. District Kanungo Peshawar.

Commissioner Revenue Peshawar.
/

M A1
(Imran Hamid Shiekh, PAS)
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
PESHAW -
AR sl




The Commissioner,

Peshawar. q/{

Subject: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE IMPUGNED
ORDER NO. 3922/DC/P/DK DATED 11/12/2018 WHEREBY
MINOR PENALTY OF TWO INCREMENTS FOR A PERIOD OF
TWO YEARS, WAS IMPOSED ON THE APPELLANT.

PRAYERS: - : )

’ ON__ACCEPTANCE OF THE INSTANT APPEAL, THE
IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 11/12/2018, MAY KINDLY BE
SET ASIDE _BEING ILLEGAL, VOID AB-INITIO AGAINST.
FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE CASE.

Dear Sir,

The appellant submits as under:-
FACTS:

1. That the appellant was appointed as Patwari and since
his appointment, the appeliant performed his duties
with great zeal, zeast and enthusiasm and there was no

complaint against the appellant throughout of his
, .m..wmu-wxas. .

I »msemce caree%.

ue to meritorious services, the appellant was
m - subsequently regularly promoted as Girdawar.
e
',;" e /)"""' /j:) . k

- 3. That the appellant wé.s lastly posted as Girdawar Qasba
/)\\ “Circle where he was issued a charge sheei alongwith
/&J statement of aHegatio.n containing same baseless
allegations against the appellant which was replied by
the appeﬂant and denied all the allegation leveled

against the appellant. (Copy of the Charge Sheet,




4,

GROUNDS:

Statement of allegation and reply aire annexure “A” &
”B”). i

That a so called inquiry was conducted against the
appellant - without providing an opportunity of sélf
defense, nor did the appellant was associated with' the
inquiry proceedings. It is worth mentioning _thét the so
called inquiry report was never communipated to the

appellant.

. That without issuing a final show cause notice or

opportunity of personal hearing, the appellant was -
imposed the minor -punishment of deduction of two
annual increment for two years vide impugned order

dated 11/02/2018 is violation of procedure provided in

‘the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Efficiency & Disciplinary

Rules 2011.

. That feeling. aggrieved for the impugned order, the

appellant ha\f'ing no other adequate remedy filing the

instant appeal on the following grouﬁds inter alia:-

A.That the impugned order is against the Law, Rules,

Principles of Natural Justice, void ab-initio, is liable to

be set aside.

B. That the appellant has not been associated with the

inquiry proceedings, neither statement of any witness
has been recorded nor did opportunities of cross-

examination has been provided.




proper show cause notice which is clear cut violation of
E & D Rules.

. That the appellant has been condemned unheard as no
opportunity of personal hearing has been provided to the

appellant by the competent authority but by the ADC
who is not the competent authority.

. That the right of fair trial as guaranteed by Article 10-A
of the Constitution of Islamic Republlc of Pakistan
1973.

. That the whole proceedings have been conducted n
violation of E&D Rules 2011 which is not sustainable

under the law.

It is, therefore requested that on acceptance of this
Departmental Appeal, the impugned ‘order may
kindly be set aside.

o}
M. Humayhn t |
Then (Girdawar Qasbar; Clrcle)

el

)

C. That the impugned crder has been issued without issuing

i
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T P g«:FORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

ADpealNo 830/2019

-

' Muha-mmad Humayun, Gi’rd'é;w'ar Circle Qasba, Peshawar vt (Appellant)
~ VERSUS |
1. The Commlssmner Peshawar
2. Deputy Commissioner Peshawar

................. (Respondents)
" INDEX
S.No. Descriptic;_n Annex Page
1 -Parawisé comments ' ' . 1&2
2 Affidavit: - 3
3 Copy of Letter of Commissioner ; Annex-A 4
Peshawar Division Peshawar No.2- '
. 1 3/NAB/AR/2018 dated 10-07-2018 .
|'4 .| Copy of Enquiry Order No.2252- Annex-B 5
A 50/DC{P)/DK dated 13-08-2018.
5 Copy of Enquiry Report Annex-C 10
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. BEFORE THE KHYBER P;AKHI'UNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL, PESHAWA'R.l

Appeal No.830/2019

Muhammad Humayun, Girdawar Circle Qasba, Peshawar g
VERSUS

1. The Commissioner Peshawar.
2. Deputy Commissioner Peshawar
o : o (Respondents)

PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO.1 & 2

Respectfully Sheweth, '

Preliminary Objections.

| 1. That the appellant in the instant case has no locus standi and cause of action to
- institute present appeal.

That the appellant has not come to this honourable court with clean hands.
That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the instant appeal.
That the appeal is not maintainable in the present form.

That the instant appellant is barred by law and badly time barred

That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-Jomder of necessary and proper
parties.

Al

REPLY ON FACTS.

Correct to the extent that he performed duty as Patwari in District Peshawar.
Pertains to record.
3. Incorrect. All the allégatidns were based on facts and were pointed out by NAB
| authorities upon which the Respondent No.1 sought report from Respondent No.2 -
vide letter No.2-3/NAB/AR/2018 dated 10-07-2018 (Annex-A) and hence an enquiry
A was ordered vide letter No0.2252-50/DC(P)DK dated 13-08-2018 (Annex-B).

4. Incorrect. According : to the E&D Rules 2011, the inquiry was conducted. The
appellant was provided full opportunity for self-defense and his reply is a self-
evidence. F urthermor{; the appellant was heard in person on 23-10-2018 but he could
not defend the allegations (as evident from office order). Copy of the enquiry report
is Annex-C.

5. Incorrect, hence denied. It is submitted that enquiry was conducted and after personal
hearing, appellant was found guilty, resultantly, minor punishment was imposed
upon the appellant vide order dated 11-12-2018. The entire proceedmgs were
conducted in accordance with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt. Servants (Efﬁ(:lency &
Discipline) Rules 2011, the competent authority has full powers, if it -deem
necessary, to impose a penalty/exénerate from charges upon any accused official if
proved guilty. '

(Continued on Page-2)




o2

= =m0

(Page-2 )~

In reply, it is submitted that the appellant was found guilty of mis-conduct by
delaying in sufémissiqp of required information and misreporting by submitting “Nil”
reply for the 'NABVQUt_horities which caused embarrassment for the office. Moreover,
the departmental appe_éal was baseless and without cogent reasons. Furthermore, the

instant service appeal is badly time barred and not maintainable.

REPLY ON GROUNDS
A.

Incorrect. The order was issued according to the E&D Rules 2011, and no rights of

the appellant were violated.

. Incorrect. All the proceedmgs were conducted under E&D Rules 2011 and the

appellant was fully assocxated w1th the enquiry proceedmgs

Incorrect. As per para,4&5 above.

. Incorrect. Personal hearing was conducted on 23-10-2020 and the facts proved that

the appellant was foimd guilty of mis-conduct. Detail reply already given in Paras
ibid. . |

In reply, it is stated that the appellant was treated as per law.

Incorrect. The prescribed procedure under E&D Rules 2011 was adopted in the
inquiry. o |

Incorrect. The impughéd order is in accordance with laws and rules of natural justice.
Incorrect. Detail reply has been gi'ven in above Paras.

Incorrect. As stated ébove.

Incorrect. The appéllant was found guilty in the inquiry, hence minor punishment

was awarded.

K. Incorrect. Detail reply have been given in Para 4 to 6 ibid.

Incorrect. Detail reply have been given in Para 4 to 6 ibid.

. The respondents seek permission to raise additional grounds at the time of

arguments.

It is therefore prafed before the honourable Tribunal that appeal in hand having no

weight may very humbly be dismissed with cost.

Peshawar - Peshawar

(Respondent No.2) (Respo

Deputy Commissionen‘/Co!lXtor Compfissioner Reshawar Division,
ent No.1)




‘“} BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Appeal No.830/2019

Muhammad Humayuﬁ’-,»'Glird’awar Circle Qasba, Peshawar e, (Appellant)
| © VERSUS

1. The Commissioner Peshawar.
2. Deputy Commissioner Peshawar :
o L e (Respondents)

- AFFIDAVIT

A I, Ubai'dullah,"Sup_erintendent Deputy Commissioner Office Peshawar do hereby
solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of accompanying Para-wise Comments on
behalf of respondents No.l & 2 are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief

and nothing has been concealed from this honourable court.

EPOIAVENT

intendent
mmissioner’s Office Peshawar
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- OFFICE OF THE S
'COMMISSIONER PESHAWAR DIVISION .-
A PESHAWAR »

No. 2—3/NAB/AR/2018/ a1<q-
Date: 10.07.2018 7159

The Deputy Commissioners
Peshawar. _ o .
: i - . .
INQUIRY _ AGAINST _SIRAJ _UD_ DIN. _AISAM | UD _pIN, ,-
OFFICERS /OFFICIALS OF REVENUE = DEPARTMENT -

!- PESHAWAR AND OTHERS REGARDING CONTRAVENTION OF - ?
: SECTION _23(A) OF._NAO 1999 AND CORRUPTION AND 7

CORRUPT PRACTICES.

[ am directed .tc_) enclose herewith a copy of letter No. 1'/{34 /(1972 U

Nd.320225).W—1/NAB(KP) 492 dated 22.5.2018 received from the National
Actountability Bureau Peshawar alongwith its enclosures on the subject noted
above. _

| It is requested that a report in the matter may be furnishedl.to fhis '

‘ | :
office within 15 days positively for onward submission to the quarter
concerned. ' .

~—

Assistant to Commissioner (Rev/ GA)

| /2 Peshawar Division Pesthawar.,
No. 2:3/NAB/AR/2018 GIbr—gr .

Copy forwarded to the:

L. Additional Director (Staff), National Accountability B};fréau, Peshawar for
-information with reference to above please.

| PS to Commissioner Peshawar Division. ' |
l

Assistant to Commissioner Rev/GA)

W{/ W % Peshawar Division PesHawar, |
% V14 N :

W,}ﬂ%w
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. Subject:

-Revenhue

- within a pe

" Endst No.

I

No. %‘S"!— S&/DcP DL

OFFICE OF THE -
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER PESHAWAR

Address: Gate No: 3, Opposite Pearl Continentai Hotel, Khyber Road, Peshawar,
Phone:; 091-9212302 Fax: 091-9212303 Email Address: dcpeshawar@hotmail, com

Dated Peshawar the 48/ < /2018

inquiry by

Accmlmtab:
il/NAB(KP)

Discipiine)

1

2.
.

4,

1. Mr. Is!ah ud-din,
Additional Assistant Commnssmner TownI Peshawar.

2. Mr Saeed Ullah Jan,
- Additional Assistant Commlssxoner Town-1V, Peshawar.

MISREPORTING BY REVENUIE OFFICIARS[OFFICIALS IN_AN INQU:IRY
AGAINST SIRAJ-UD-DIN, AISAM-UD-DIN, OFFICERS/OFFICIALS. OF

REVENUE DEPARTMENT PESHAWAR AND_OTHERS REGARDING

CONTRAVENTION OF SECTION 23(A) OF NAO 1999 AND.CORRUPTION
AND CORRUPT PRACTICES. .

Please refer to the captioned subject, the undersigned inlight -of th‘e fact finding’
Additional Assistant Commissioner(Rev) Peshawar and - in ight of National
ity Bureau, Hayatabad Complex, Peshawar letter no. 1/34(972. b No 320225)/W-.
492 dated 22-05-2018 hereby order initiation of formal inquiry against the foliowmg '
Sfficers/officials under Khyber - Pakhunkhwa Government Servants(Eff ciency &
Rules 2011;

. Mr. Muhammad Humayun, Girdawar Circle:Qasba. : i

Mr Muhammad Nadeem, Girdawar Circle Khalil.
Mr. Abdul Ghafoor, Ex-Patwari Halga Shah Dhand
Mr. Riaz Ahmad Afridi, Ex-Patwai Halga Tehkal Payan

Consequently, You are hereby appointed as an inquiry committee to investigate the

charges :j}d conduct an inquiry under the provision of the said. rules against the said

officers/o

255368 /X &, Dr

cials in the light of attached charge sheet and statement of allegation.

You are hereby directed that findings/ report in the subject mqwry e sub d" -
riod of 30 days positively. M

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
PESHAWAR

el e i

Copy of the above is forwarded to:

Dated Peshawar the $3/08/2018

‘Commlssroner Peshawar Division Peshawar < :
Director General, National Accountabmty Bureau, Hayatabad Complex, Peshawar : ]
PS to Senior Member Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Off cial Concerned.

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER




 OFFICE OF THE
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER PESHAWAR

Address: Gale Ng: 3, Opposite._Pearl_Contincatal _Hotel,. Khyber Road,.. Poshawar.
Phone: 091-9212302 Fax: 091-9212303 .Email Address: depeshawar@hotmail.com

No./5 S AACVIT o Dated Peshawar the ([ /.09/2018
T To ' |

The Députy Commissiéher,
Peshawar. .

“
“t
1

Subject: INQUIRY REPORT.. :

A . Respected Sir,

Reference to your officer order No. 2252-56/DC(P)/DK, dated 13-08-2018
. '_regarding'misreporting by revenue officials to the NAB authorities, the undersigned
- conducted a detailed inquiring and the inquiring report is submitted please.

A _
/N/Q' e

Islah-Ud-Di i , Saeed Ullah Jan
. - AAC-Town-1/ 5 A AAC-Town-IV/
Inquiry Officer 7 Inquiry Officer

~ertre v s




e

INQUIRY REPORT

Subject:‘ MISREPORTING l'BY REVENUE OFFICERS/QFFICIALS 1IN AN

)

i)

INQUIRY AGAINST SIRAJ-UD-DIN, AISAM —UD-DIN.
Reference to Deputy Commissio‘ner peshawar letter No. 2252-56/ DC
(P)/DK, dated 13-08-2018, the undérsighed were appointed as enquiry offiéers against
following officials of Revenue Department.
" 1. Mr. Muhammad Hamayun, Girdawar Circle Qasba.
2. Mr. Muhammad Nadeenm,ééiqdawar Circle Khalil.
3, Mr. Abdul Ghafoor, Ex—Pa{tvlvar Halg Shah Dhand.
4. Mr. Riaz Ahmad Afridi, Ex-Patwari Haiga Tehkal Payan.

Following allegations were,-.stated in the charge sheet.

That on 31-05-2017, National Accountability Bureau, Hayatabad
Complex Peéhawar asked for the provision of information u/s
NAO,199 in.connection with an inquiry against the Administration of
Al Hamra builders Mardan & others regarding cheating public at
large. The search for propefties of Si}ajuddin $/O Abdul Qudus and

AisamuddinS/O Abdul Qudus was asked for by NAB authorities but

~“you wilifully delayed the report submission for three months time

which amounts to misconduct and is against the official decrom.

That you cghcealed the facts by submitting nil report as against the
ground realities whéreby the accused were owners of land at
Mouza Shah Dhand ana Mauza Tehkal Payan which shows Malafide

intentions on behalf of you.

That this.act of your amounts to abetting whereby concerned
authority;:cbuld not take necessary action timely.

That th;;:z;ifresponsibie attitude of yours to the official busjness
tantamoﬁné to creating trust deﬁcit between National Accountability
Bureau Hayatabad Peshawar and Deputy Commissioner Officer

Peshawar.
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¥ v) That this act of yours resulted in undue inconvenience and

- - embarrassing position for your senior hierarchy.

Brief Facts:
1. The National Accountability. Bureau waé conducting inquiry under the provision of

National Accountability ordinance (NAOj,1999, against Directors/ Shareholder of

Al-Hamra Builders.

N

| S 2. On 31-05-2017 the National Accountability Bureau through letter No. 1/25/1w-1/

‘ ' - NABC(KP)/904 requested Deputy Cdmmlssioner peshawar to conduct general

. ‘ search of propertics held :n the name of accused firm, Al-Hamra Builders or its
Directors /Share holder. (Letter from NAB attached as Annex-A).

3. This letter No.1/25/1w-;1'/NAB(K55)/904,‘from NAB was marked by the Deputy
Commissioner Peshawafr to the Additional Deputy Commissioner on 06-06-2017.
 Additional Deputy Com'missioner marked the same to Tehsiidar Peshawar on 13-
A06-‘2017. Tehsildar Peshawar forwarded the same to Naib-Téhsildar Qasba for

compliance on 19-06—2017 who forwarded it to Girdawar Circle on 20-06-2017.

4. The field Qénoongo/GiEc;iiEiwar Circie_foMarded the compliance report to Naib-
| Tehsildar Peshawér and Zthen Tehsildar Peshawar on 2-08-2017 which was
further forwarded to National Accountability Bureau on 09-08-2017 as reported
by the District Kanoongo on the back of the letter from the NAB. (Attached‘ as

Annex"b”)

'Findings: .

The "Iriquiry committee summoned ali the accused officials, hea}d in person and
their written statementy, were recorded. Following are the findings of the inguiry

committee:-

1. That there is no proper date of receiving and forwarding on the letter on the part
- of the_accu_sed officials. 20-06-2017 is the last date mentioned on the letter
through' which - Naib feéhildars, Pe;haWar forwarded it to the field kanungo/

Gridawar Circle.-




. That Tehsilda’r' Peshawar ant;i Naib Tehsildar Peshawar after ‘compliance
forwarded the same letter on 02-08-2017 to District Kanoongo.
3. That after hearing the accused lin person and going through the record it was
observed that Directors) Share hotders of Al-Hamra Builders were not owners in
~ the column of ownership in Jamabandi for the year 2009-10 nor their names
‘ were avalldbl(. in the mdex radeefwar. Ohly mutation numbers were mentioned
in the Remarks column from which no meaningful information could be extracted
regardihg ownerships. (relevant page of the jamabandi is attached as Ahnex
(9)X
4. Thatl:after' receiving the information back from the NAB regarding transfer of
properties by the Directors/ share holders of Al-Hamra Builders, the accused
officials acted promptIyA to attach those properties from further alienation.
5. That the mutations from the Directors/ Shareholders ef Al-Hamra Builder were
' immediately cancelled after information and orders of the court.
6. That it is truc thal the accused ol‘l'ieials someway failed o prdvide the
information / reply to the Nab authorities well in time due to their involvement in
field activities like dengue em?eggency, polio campéign, court matters and other

matters.

" Recommendations:-

- -After hearmg the accused off'aafs in person, going through their written
' statement and record produced as ewdence related to the charges leveled against
- them the inquiry commlttee is of the opinion that the accused officials followed the
procedure of fmdmg the record through Jamaband| in @ proper way but the names
of the Dlrectors/ shareholders of A! Hamra Bu;lders were not available in the

ownership column of Jamabandi 2009—10 nor in the index radeefwar.

The accused officials also tried to find information via elders of the locality hut

couldn't find it and hence gave nill report. It-is pertinent to mention that after

- receiving information from NAB, the accused acted promptly to attach the said




: broperties and cancelled th:efmutéfions and therefore not guilty of concealing the

facts regarding properties of the Directors /Share holders of Al-Hamra Builders.

As for as the delay is concerned, it is clear that the Tehsildar Peshawar
forwarded the letter to Girdawar Circle for compliance on 20-06-2017 which was
returned back by the Girdawé_r on 02-08-2017 i.e the accused officials took around

40 days in compliance which make them guilty for delaying the report.

Keeping in view the above mentioned facts and findings, the inquiry committee is
of the opinion that the accused officials are guilty only to the extent of defay in
submission of the report i.e it took forty (40) days to submit tﬁeir report and whkh

“was found not intentional or willful. Therefore the accused officials are
,'::recommem‘:ied for imposition of minor peﬁalt»./ of withholding an increment for a

| period of one year.

Islah-Ud-Din - Saeed Ullah Jan
"AAC-Town-1/ AAC-Town-IV/
Inquiry Officer Inquiry Officer




KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

No/39b /ST Daed L3 [0} /2021

To
" The Deputy Commissioner,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.
Subject: -  JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 830/2019, MR. MUHAMMAD HUMAYUN,

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgement
dated 21.06.2021 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict comphance.- '

Encl. As above

ez ey
REGISTRAR _
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR.




